## **City of West Allis**

Resolution: R-2020-0379

## File Number: R-2020-0379 Sponsor(s): Alderperson Lajsic

**Final Action:** 7/14/2020

Resolution declaring a new event entitled "West Allis Downtown Fair Food Crawl" scheduled for Wednesday, August 5, 2020 from 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.

WHEREAS, the Promotions Committee of the Downtown West Allis Business Improvement District (BID) plans to hold their West Allis Downtown Fair Food Crawl that will include at least 10 difference stops to sample food. There will be specials, sales and refreshments; and

WHEREAS, to maintain the COVID-19 guidelines, participants will drive to Old National Bank's parking lot where they will receive information on participating businesses and promotional items; and

WHEREAS, the Downtown West Allis Business Improvement District (BID) is requesting the use of municipal lots for visitors to park from 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, this will be a prepaid event and limited to 200 participants.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of West Allis declares the West Allis Downtown Fair Food Crawl a Community Event.

Downtown West Allis Business Improvement District (BID) requesting to the use of municipal lots for visitors to park from 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. for their West Allis Downtown Fair Food Crawl on Wednesday, August 5, 2020

**ADOPTED** 7/14/2020

**APPROVED** 7/14/2020

**Rebecca Grill, City Administrator/Clerk** 

an

Dan Devine, Mayor